# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
3TP LLC		1107/17/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: NEW YORK

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	iCAD, Inc.	
Street Address:	98 Spit Brook Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Nashua	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03062	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3197393	ЗТР	
Registration Number:	3214965	PROSTREAM	
Registration Number:	3221585	FULL-TIME-POINT ANALYSIS	
Registration Number:	3243790	FTP	
Registration Number:	3359709	POWERED BY FTP	
Serial Number:	77153241	PRECISIONPOINT	
Serial Number:	77153197	THERAMAP	
Serial Number:	77153226	ANGIOSCAPE	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-832-1000 Phone:

ustrademark@foleyhoag.com Email:

**REEL: 003849 FRAME: 0317** 

**TRADEMARK** 

900115638

Correspondent Name: Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.
Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seaport World Trade Center West

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	27728-4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.	
Signature:	/Charles E. Weinstein/	
Date:	09/09/2008	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Master Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Master Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=Master Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

**Execution Copy** 

MASTER TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 3TP LLC, a New York limited liability company, having offices at

245 Main Street, Suite 620, White Plains, New York 10601 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the

United States trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule A hereto

(collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, iCAD, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 98

Spit Brook Road, Suite 100, Nashua, New Hampshire 03062 ("Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right,

title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

such Marks, and the right to sue for and take action with respect to past infringements.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment this day of July, 2008.

3TP LLC

Title: Chief Executive Officer

STATE OF NEW YORK

) ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

**ACKNOWLEDGMENT** 

On this 17 day of July, before me came Raymand E. Joslin, who stated that he/she is the authorized representative of 3TP LLC and acknowledged that he/she executed the above instrument as the act and deed of 3TP LLC, with full authority to do so.

Qualified in New York County Commission Expires August 1, 2010

## SCHEDULE A

## The Marks

Trademark	Country	Serial No.	Registration No.
3TP	U.S.	78/493,618	3,197,393
ProStream	U.S.	78/704,580	3,214,965
	EU_	006393987	N/A
Full-Time-point-			
Analysis	U.S.	78/704,568	3,221,585
	EU	006394001	N/A
fTP	U.S	78/728,214	3,243,790
	EU	006393961	N/A
Powered by fTP	U.S.	78/921,116	3,359,709
PresicionPoint	U.S.	77/153,241	N/A
TheraMap	U.S.	77/153,197	N/A
	EU	006349501	N/A
AngioScape	U.S.	77/153,226	N/A
- Ingroverpe	EU _	006349542	N/A

**RECORDED: 09/09/2008**